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29

Event 29 Women's 100m Freestyle 09:00 Heat 1 of 5

WR 51.71 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 2017
AR 52.04 MANUEL Simone TXLA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 52.43 HUSKE Torri AAC Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2025
WJ 52.70 OLEKSIAK Penny CAN Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016

1
2
3 RODRIGUEZ SURIANO A.C. IM 1:02.102005
4 JONES Sophie NTRO 59.44♦ 2010
5 MORENO Caprie TIDE 59.56♦ 2008
6 JIN Ellen CS 1:02.42♦ 2008
7
8 29

Event 29 Women's 100m Freestyle 09:01 Heat 2 of 5

WR 51.71 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 2017
AR 52.04 MANUEL Simone TXLA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 52.43 HUSKE Torri AAC Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2025
WJ 52.70 OLEKSIAK Penny CAN Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016

1 WILBER Rowyn CLOV 59.41♦ 2009
2 JOHANNSEN Taylor TOPS 58.53♦ 2008
3 FRAUENFELDER Lorelai TOPS 56.83♦ 2008
4 COCHRAN Lauren KATY 58.17♦ 2008
5 SMITH Skyler NCAC 55.752003
6 GUPTA Tanishi ALTO 58.21♦ 2010
7 BYRNE Maren ALTO 59.25♦ 2008
8 HALKO Abigail NTRO 59.43♦ 2010

29

Event 29 Women's 100m Freestyle 09:03 Heat 3 of 5

WR 51.71 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 2017
AR 52.04 MANUEL Simone TXLA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 52.43 HUSKE Torri AAC Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2025
WJ 52.70 OLEKSIAK Penny CAN Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016

1 GILBREATH Lucy HCA 57.76♦ 2009
2 BOARDMAN Mena CS 56.62♦ 2008
3 STEPANEK Chloe LIAC 54.632002
4 GASTALDELLO Beryl FRA 53.301995
5 McINTOSH Summer TXLA 53.902006
6 CRUSH Charlotte LAK 55.54♦ 2008
7 HANSEN Karrington SPA-F 57.42♦ 2008
8 WOLF Emily FASTI 58.10♦ 2009 29

Event 29 Women's 100m Freestyle 09:05 Heat 4 of 5

WR 51.71 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 2017
AR 52.04 MANUEL Simone TXLA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 52.43 HUSKE Torri AAC Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2025
WJ 52.70 OLEKSIAK Penny CAN Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016

1 KRUEGER Hannah COM 57.642007
2 HAMMEL Blakely EAJ 56.35♦ 2008
3 JEHL Marina FRA 54.242001
4 MANUEL Simone TXLA 52.831996
5 WEINSTEIN Claire UN-CA 53.722007
6 O'DELL Teagan CAL 55.512006
7 HAGER Averie SASA 57.162007
8 OKA-FEDDER Sophia FDST 57.94♦ 2008

29

Event 29 Women's 100m Freestyle 09:07 Heat 5 of 5

WR 51.71 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 2017
AR 52.04 MANUEL Simone TXLA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 52.43 HUSKE Torri AAC Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2025
WJ 52.70 OLEKSIAK Penny CAN Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016

1 WASYLENKY Sydney TOPS 57.56♦ 2009
2 HARVEY Emma BER 55.892001
3 PEPLOWSKI Anna ISC 54.232002
4 ERISMAN Rylee LAKR 52.79♦ 2009
5 WATTEL Marie FRA 53.381997
6 PIGREE Analia FRA 54.892001
7 HAGER Jaylee SASA 56.772007
8 de JONG Keira DADS 57.77♦ 2008 30

Event 30 Men's 100m Freestyle 09:10 Heat 1 of 7

WR 46.40 PAN Zhanle CHN Paris (FRA) 2024
AR 46.81 ALEXY Jack CAL Singapore (SGP) 2025
US 46.99 ALEXY Jack CAL Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2025
WJ 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 2022

1
2
3 KRAUSS Treyvn TOPS 55.19♦ 2010
4 PIER Grant TOPS 53.802007
5 SARBAK Owen PWRS 54.56♦ 2009
6 WONG Alexander NTRO 52.58♦ 2008
7
8
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Event 30 Men's 100m Freestyle 09:11 Heat 2 of 7

WR 46.40 PAN Zhanle CHN Paris (FRA) 2024
AR 46.81 ALEXY Jack CAL Singapore (SGP) 2025
US 46.99 ALEXY Jack CAL Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2025
WJ 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 2022

1 HAMMONTREE Ethan COM 53.42♦ 2008
2 GIERSCH Adam TIDE 53.07♦ 2010
3 BRADAC Thomas TOPS 50.64♦ 2008
4 SIMS Doug NCAP 52.39♦ 2008
5 THOMAS Alexander DADS 52.49♦ 2010
6 DARCY James CLOV 52.842007
7 CASTANEDA Noah DADS 53.10♦ 2011
8 McCAIN Tristan HCA 53.762007 30

Event 30 Men's 100m Freestyle 09:13 Heat 3 of 7

WR 46.40 PAN Zhanle CHN Paris (FRA) 2024
AR 46.81 ALEXY Jack CAL Singapore (SGP) 2025
US 46.99 ALEXY Jack CAL Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2025
WJ 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 2022

1 JONES Wil KYA 52.28♦ 2008
2 STERBS Dmitrijs KATY 52.21♦ 2010
3 OKA Stanley FDST 52.18♦ 2008
4 ITKINS Matthew DADS 52.09♦ 2009
5 PETZOLD Nikolas MAC 52.12♦ 2009
6 BOSE Noah NTRO 52.192007
7 BAGRI Nicholas RYL 52.27♦ 2008
8 WILKERSON Chase TIDE 52.36♦ 2008

30

Event 30 Men's 100m Freestyle 09:15 Heat 4 of 7

WR 46.40 PAN Zhanle CHN Paris (FRA) 2024
AR 46.81 ALEXY Jack CAL Singapore (SGP) 2025
US 46.99 ALEXY Jack CAL Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2025
WJ 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 2022

1 STOLARCZYK Sawyer HCA 52.05♦ 2008
2 TERNES Maddex YSSC 51.392007
3 ZEMAN Walter LAKR 51.27♦ 2008
4 TEMPLE Austin TIDE 51.07♦ 2008
5 SALLAM Ahmed BULL 51.221999
6 WANG Jason KATY 51.372007
7 SABORIO GRILLO Daniel IM 51.41♦ 2009
8 TATER Harrison WLOO 52.07♦ 2009 30

Event 30 Men's 100m Freestyle 09:17 Heat 5 of 7

WR 46.40 PAN Zhanle CHN Paris (FRA) 2024
AR 46.81 ALEXY Jack CAL Singapore (SGP) 2025
US 46.99 ALEXY Jack CAL Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2025
WJ 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 2022

1 SECCHI Clement FRA 50.022000
2 BRATANOV Koko TFA 49.102000
3 SMITH Kieran RAC 48.362000
4 GROUSSET Maxime FRA 47.331999
5 CASAS Shaine TXLA 47.921999
6 LOKTEV Denis ISR 49.002000
7 POUILLART Corentin FRA 49.812005
8 ERISMAN Ryan CAL 50.992006

30

Event 30 Men's 100m Freestyle 09:18 Heat 6 of 7

WR 46.40 PAN Zhanle CHN Paris (FRA) 2024
AR 46.81 ALEXY Jack CAL Singapore (SGP) 2025
US 46.99 ALEXY Jack CAL Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2025
WJ 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 2022

1 KAWANE Masahiro MEI 50.011999
2 NDOYE BROUARD Yohann FRA 49.042000
3 CURRY Brooks CAL 47.962001
4 GUILIANO Chris TXLA 47.252003
5 DRESSEL Caeleb SJAC 47.531996
6 HENVEAUX Lucas CAL 48.962000
7 BEHAR Tiago SUN 49.582002
8 BEESON Jimmy YSSC 50.79♦ 2008 30

Event 30 Men's 100m Freestyle 09:20 Heat 7 of 7

WR 46.40 PAN Zhanle CHN Paris (FRA) 2024
AR 46.81 ALEXY Jack CAL Singapore (SGP) 2025
US 46.99 ALEXY Jack CAL Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2025
WJ 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 2022

1 TOMAC Mewen FRA 49.952001
2 le GOFF Yann FRA 49.032003
3 KING Matt ISC 47.942002
4 ALEXY Jack CAL 46.812003
5 SAMMON Patrick NYAC 47.472003
6 HOBSON Luke NYAC 48.502003
7 FUCHS Roman FRA 49.241998
8 GONZALEZ CANTU Andres IM 50.172005
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Event 31 Women's 200m Breaststroke 09:23 Heat 1 of 2

WR 2:17.55 CHIKUNOVA Evgeniia RUS Kazan (RUS) 2023
AR 2:18.50 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Singapore (SGP) 2025
US 2:19.30 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Knoxville, TX (USA) 2024
WJ 2:19.64 GUNES Viktoria TUR Singapore (SGP) 2015

1 JOHANNSEN Taylor TOPS 2:53.23♦ 2008
2 NGUYEN Elise NTRO 2:34.82♦ 2009
3 CANALES Kate AAAA 2:35.67♦ 2009
4 PALMER Grace LSU 2:28.922005
5 WEYANT Emma GSC-F 2:31.852001
6 BYRNE Maren ALTO 2:33.83♦ 2008
7 PETERSON Ella DADS 2:43.77♦ 2009
8 31

Event 31 Women's 200m Breaststroke 09:27 Heat 2 of 2

WR 2:17.55 CHIKUNOVA Evgeniia RUS Kazan (RUS) 2023
AR 2:18.50 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Singapore (SGP) 2025
US 2:19.30 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Knoxville, TX (USA) 2024
WJ 2:19.64 GUNES Viktoria TUR Singapore (SGP) 2015

1 MORENO Caprie TIDE 2:46.47♦ 2008
2 PREUSS Hailey ALTO 2:34.622007
3 DERAS Audrey MOR 2:35.582007
4 DUHAMEL Cyrielle FRA 2:28.382000
5 HUNT Grace YSSC 2:31.172007
6 McCARNEY Maya NCAP 2:36.92♦ 2010
7 OKA-FEDDER Sophia FDST 2:35.27♦ 2008
8

32

Event 32 Men's 200m Breaststroke 09:32 Heat 1 of 4

WR 2:05.48 QIN Haiyang CHN Fukuoka (JPN) 2023
AR 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
US 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 2:06.91 OHASHI Shin JPN Shiga (JPN) 2025

1
2
3 McMEEKING Reef LAKR 2:24.25♦ 2011
4 BARR Luke TFA 2:11.752003
5 HARMON Owen YSSC 2:16.36♦ 2008
6
7
8 32

Event 32 Men's 200m Breaststroke 09:35 Heat 2 of 4

WR 2:05.48 QIN Haiyang CHN Fukuoka (JPN) 2023
AR 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
US 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 2:06.91 OHASHI Shin JPN Shiga (JPN) 2025

1 GUIO Sebastian EAJ 2:22.742007
2 McLANE Fin CS 2:20.48♦ 2008
3 HOOVER Gerhardt CS 2:15.62♦ 2008
4 PETRASHOV Denis CARD 2:10.192000
5 SANDERS Grant UN-FL 2:14.441997
6 MARSHALL Zach NTRO 2:19.00♦ 2008
7 SHAPLEY Ty HCA 2:21.932007
8

32

Event 32 Men's 200m Breaststroke 09:38 Heat 3 of 4

WR 2:05.48 QIN Haiyang CHN Fukuoka (JPN) 2023
AR 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
US 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 2:06.91 OHASHI Shin JPN Shiga (JPN) 2025

1 HARRISON Peyton LAK 2:22.372007
2 KING Daniel AAAA 2:19.052006
3 DIONNE Luc NCAP 2:14.84♦ 2009
4 KELLY Jack NYAC 2:09.902003
5 YORK Wilson LAK 2:13.21♦ 2009
6 CAMPLIN Charlie MOR 2:18.65♦ 2008
7 LAINE Max WLOO 2:21.57♦ 2008
8 SKAISTIS Levi HCA 2:23.66♦ 2008 32

Event 32 Men's 200m Breaststroke 09:42 Heat 4 of 4

WR 2:05.48 QIN Haiyang CHN Fukuoka (JPN) 2023
AR 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
US 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 2:06.91 OHASHI Shin JPN Shiga (JPN) 2025

1 REYNOLDS Edmond UN-ST 2:22.02♦ 2010
2 KAHL Cullen MAC 2:19.03♦ 2010
3 BATES Jackson UN-GA 2:14.642003
4 MARCHAND Leon TXLA 2:05.852002
5 PUENTE BUSTAMANTE Andres TFA 2:11.982001
6 BOUGAIEFF Jacob DADS 2:17.29♦ 2009
7 CARMICHAEL Joshua WLOO 2:20.86♦ 2009
8 TERNES Maddex YSSC 2:23.572007
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33

Event 33 Women's 200m Butterfly 09:46 Heat 1 of 2

WR 2:01.81 LIU Zige CHN Jinan (CHN) 2009
AR 2:03.84 SMITH Regan TXLA Paris (FRA) 2024
US 2:02.62 McINTOSH Summer TXLA Austin, TX (USA) 2025
WJ 2:03.03 McINTOSH Summer TXLA Paris (FRA) 2024

1 CHRISTIANSEN Tessa AAAA 2:21.012007
2 GUPTA Tanishi ALTO 2:16.97♦ 2010
3 HANSEN Brinkleigh SPA-F 2:16.10♦ 2009
4 LOONEY Lindsay TXLA 2:07.032001
5 HAGER Averie SASA 2:12.562007
6 CHAVEZ Ava CAL 2:10.612005
7 MAULDIN Carly AAAA 2:18.912007
8 33

Event 33 Women's 200m Butterfly 09:50 Heat 2 of 2

WR 2:01.81 LIU Zige CHN Jinan (CHN) 2009
AR 2:03.84 SMITH Regan TXLA Paris (FRA) 2024
US 2:02.62 McINTOSH Summer TXLA Austin, TX (USA) 2025
WJ 2:03.03 McINTOSH Summer TXLA Paris (FRA) 2024

1 SEELEY Susan YSSC 2:20.44♦ 2009
2 O'DELL Teagan CAL 2:12.832006
3 KRSTOLIC Lilliana LAKR 2:15.48♦ 2008
4 SMITH Regan TXLA 2:03.842002
5 WOLF Emily FASTI 2:12.31♦ 2009
6 VOHS Haddie FASTI 2:17.852007
7 PREUSS Hailey ALTO 2:17.202007
8

34

Event 34 Men's 200m Butterfly 09:55 Heat 1 of 3

WR 1:50.34 MILAK Kristof HUN Budapest (HUN) 2022
AR 1:51.51 PHELPS Michael USA Rome (ITA) 2009
US 1:52.20 PHELPS Michael USA Omaha, NE (USA) 2008
WJ 1:53.79 MILAK Kristof HUN Netanya (ISR) 2017

1
2 KOMINSKI Tyler NCAP 2:08.80♦ 2009
3 ARIZPE ARRIAGA Rafael IM 2:01.242007
4 DAHLGREN Jack AQJT 1:55.182000
5 ERISMAN Ryan CAL 1:59.472006
6 HERNANDEZ-OJEDA Derek NTRO 2:05.49♦ 2010
7
8 34

Event 34 Men's 200m Butterfly 09:57 Heat 2 of 3

WR 1:50.34 MILAK Kristof HUN Budapest (HUN) 2022
AR 1:51.51 PHELPS Michael USA Rome (ITA) 2009
US 1:52.20 PHELPS Michael USA Omaha, NE (USA) 2008
WJ 1:53.79 MILAK Kristof HUN Netanya (ISR) 2017

1
2 BENNETT Brady NTRO 2:08.422007
3 FINKE Bobby SPA-F 2:00.991999
4 JETT Gabriel CAL 1:54.872002
5 WILCOX Boone LAK 1:59.24♦ 2008
6 OGNOSKIE Maika TXLA 2:04.612007
7 LINVILLE Ethan CLOV 2:09.902007
8

34

Event 34 Men's 200m Butterfly 10:00 Heat 3 of 3

WR 1:50.34 MILAK Kristof HUN Budapest (HUN) 2022
AR 1:51.51 PHELPS Michael USA Rome (ITA) 2009
US 1:52.20 PHELPS Michael USA Omaha, NE (USA) 2008
WJ 1:53.79 MILAK Kristof HUN Netanya (ISR) 2017

1
2 STOLARCZYK Sawyer HCA 2:02.99♦ 2008
3 SANDERS Grant UN-FL 1:59.911997
4 FOSTER Carson NYAC 1:53.702001
5 SECCHI Clement FRA 1:58.062000
6 KNAPP Parker TIDE 2:04.09♦ 2008
7 KRAUSS Treyvn TOPS 2:09.42♦ 2010
8

Legend:

♦ Junior swimmer AR American Record US US Open Record WJ World Junior Record

WR World Record
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